TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM734872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
TALX Corporation		05/20/2022	Corporation: MISSOURI	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Equifax workforce Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	11432 Lackland Road	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63146	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2816829	TALX
Registration Number:	2077613	THE WORK NUMBER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: miskowitz@kilpatricktownsend.com Mark Iskowitz/Kilpatrick Townsend Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Iskowitz
SIGNATURE:	/mji/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=TALX name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007752 FRAME: 0768

900700965



GEORGIA SECRETARY OF STATE BRAD RAFFENSPERGER

HOME (/)

BUSINESS SEARCH

BUSINESS INFORMATION

Business Name:

Equifax workforce Solutions LLC

Control Number: 07038853

NAME CHANGE HISTORY

Filing Number		New Name	Filing Date	Effective Date
23210105	TALX CORPORATION	Equifax workforce Solutions LLC	5/24/2022 9:35:51 AM	05/20/2022

Page 1 of 1, records 1 to 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/15/2022

Back

Office of the Georgia Secretary of State Attn: 2 MLK, Jr. Dr. Suite 313, Floyd West Tower Atlanta, GA 30334-1530, Phone: (404) 656-2817 Toll-free: (844) 753-7825, WEBSITE: https://sos.ga.gov/
© 2015 PCC Technology Group. All Rights Reserved. Version 6.2.19

Report a Problem?

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007752 FRAME: 0769